Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Average Caseload Child Protective Specialists*
Point-in-time as of 09/24/2016

Citywide 9.19
Bronx 9.47
Zone A 9.32
Zone B 9.40
Zone C 8.96
Zone D 9.48
Zone E 10.15
Brooklyn 9.59
Zone A 6.83
Zone B 9.83
Zone C 9.57
Zone D 10.75
Zone E 10.38
Zone F 9.82
Manhattan 10.19
Zone A 9.06
Zone B 11.72
Zone C 10.22
Queens 7.33
Zone A 8.30
Zone B 7.00
Zone C 6.81
Staten Island 8.62

Child Protective Specialists* with Average Caseloads > 15

Citywide 38

Bronx 13

Brooklyn 17

Manhattan 8

Queens 0

Staten Island 0
P/D*
Budgeted Positions 1,270
Actual Staff as of 9/17/16 1,232

* Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units

As per Introduction 15
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Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten Island Total

Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 9/17/16

Child Protective Spec 381 385 174 230 62 1,232
0 - 1 year experience 101 85 32 53 16 287
1 - 3 years experience 89 95 49 22 11 266
3 - 5 years experience 33 37 19 19 8 116
5 - 7 years experience 20 20 17 11 1 69
7 - 9 years experience 32 51 9 23 7 122
9 or more years experience 106 97 48 102 19 372

Child Protective-Sp Supv | 17 11 9 18 0 55
1 - 5 years experience 15 3 3 0 0 21
5 - 10 years experience 0 4 0 10 0 14
10- 15 years experience 1 2 0 3 0 6
15 - 20 years experience 0 2 2 4 0 8
20 or more years experience 1 0 4 1 0 6

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il 63 62 31 53 12 221
1 - 5 years experience 12 4 7 1 1 25
5 - 10 years experienced 13 23 6 15 5 62
10- 15 years experience 9 18 8 15 3 53
15 - 20 years experience 22 16 8 16 3 65
20 or more years experience 7 1 2 6 0 16

Screening Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 9/17/16

Child Protective Spec 2 4 1 2 1 10
0 - 1 year experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 - 3 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - 5 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - 7 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 - 9 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 or more years experience 2 4 1 2 1 10

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il 0 1 0 1 0 2
1 - 5 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - 10 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 -15 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 - 20 years experience 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 or more years experience 0 0 0 1 0 1

Protective Manager** Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 9/17/16

Child Protection Manager 29 27 13 19 3 90
0 - 1 year experience 5 3 1 1 0 6
1 - 5 years experience 8 13 6 4 2 36
5 - 10 years experience 12 7 3 9 1 32
10- 15 years experience 3 3 1 3 0 11
15 - 20 years experience 1 1 2 2 0 5
20 or more years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units
** Protective Diagnostic; Educational Neglect; Sexual Abuse; Hospital Units, and Screening
*** Trainees in training unit and academy are included in these numbers.

. . As per Introduction 15
*xxx Staff on leave are not included in these numbers P
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Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Abuse Neglect Abuse and Total Reports
Neglect
Citywide 143 7,473 2,440 10,056
Bronx 45 2,314 744 3,103
Zone A 8 530 124 662
Zone B 13 410 118 541
Zone C 5 423 107 535
Zone D 16 357 235 608
Zone E 3 483 139 625
Zone F 0 47 5 52
Zone Z 0 64 16 80
Brooklyn 41 2,270 731 3,042
Zone A 3 261 79 343
Zone B 3 348 105 456
Zone C 4 372 96 472
Zone D 10 480 133 623
Zone E 7 382 120 509
Zone F 12 334 158 504
Manhattan 19 1,037 330 1,386
Zone A 9 298 135 442
Zone B 3 350 87 440
Zone C 6 360 99 465
Queens 34 1,442 515 1,991
Zone A 11 530 193 734
Zone B 12 468 174 654
Zone C 9 416 136 561
Staten Is 4 410 120 534

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,

inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint
swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016
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SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 158 26.0% 7,246 35.3% 2,568 34.7% 9,972 35.0%
Bronx a7 27.7% 2,195 38.4% 802 36.2% 3,044 37.6%
Zone A 10 40.0% 495 38.4% 149 36.9% 654 38.1%
Zone B 9 33.3% 389 35.5% 121 33.9% 519 35.1%
Zone C 1 0.0% 475 35.6% 136 33.1% 612 35.0%
Zone D 20 20.0% 369 40.7% 259 35.9% 648 38.1%
Zone E 7 28.6% 445 40.4% 128 37.5% 580 39.7%
Zone F 0 - 4 100.0% 2 100.00% 6 100.0%
Zone Z 0 - 18 61.1% 7 85.7% 25 68.0%
Brooklyn 48 16.7% 2,189 33.6% 760 33.4% 2,997 33.3%
Zone A 7 14.3% 306 34.6% 83 44.6% 396 36.4%
Zone B 6 0.0% 341 29.6% 102 34.3% 449 30.3%
Zone C 4 25.0% 345 37.4% 117 33.3% 466 36.3%
Zone D 7 0.0% 484 36.8% 145 33.1% 636 35.5%
Zone E 7 0.0% 412 28.9% 127 33.9% 546 29.7%
Zone F 15 26.7% 246 30.1% 162 27.2% 423 28.8%
Manhattan 23 30.4% 993 36.2% 307 34.5% 1,323 35.7%
Zone A 13 30.8% 276 36.2% 144 35.4% 433 35.8%
Zone B 5 20.00% 357 35.9% 78 33.3% 440 35.2%
Zone C 5 40.0% 350 34.9% 83 32.5% 438 34.5%
Queens 34 32.4% 1,467 31.7% 564 33.9% 2,065 32.3%
Zone A 9 33.3% 488 33.2% 216 32.9% 713 33.1%
Zone B 13 38.5% 520 25.6% 178 28.1% 711 26.4%
Zone C 12 25.0% 453 36.4% 164 39.0% 629 36.9%
Staten Is 6 33.3% 402 38.8% 135 37.8% 543 38.5%

* These were SCR Initial investigations started during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Prior reports were reports that any of the persons in the current investigation associated with during the past 24 months.

*** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,

inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,

child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other. As per Introduction 15
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016
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Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case***
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Abuse and Neglect
A

Abuse Only Neglect Only
A e
~ —~ —~
Total % % % Total % % % Total
Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed Number
of with to CBS with of with to CBS with of
Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services Reports

93 51.6% 35.5% 12.9% 3,767 74.6% 13.3% 12.1% 655
23 52.2% 30.4% 17.4% 1,079 85.9% 5.3% 8.8% 173
2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 226 88.9% 5.3% 5.8% 30
5 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 195 80.5% 9.2% 10.3% 22
2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 175 84.6% 5.1% 10.3% 25
10 50.0% 30.0% 20.0% 163 81.6% 5.5% 12.9% 63
4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 229 89.5% 3.9% 6.6% 26
0 - - - 42.00 92.9% 0.0% 7.1% 0
0 - - - 49.00 89.8% 0.0% 10.2% 7
34 61.8% 26.5% 11.8% 1,318 71.6% 15.8% 12.6% 252
3 33.30% 66.70% 0.00% 153 66.0% 26.8% 7.2% 18
6 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 211 80.6% 9.5% 10.0% 43
3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 196 73.0% 16.8% 10.2% 41
4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 295 68.5% 16.6% 14.9% 44
6 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 219 60.7% 18.3% 21.0% 41
10 80.0% 10.0% 10.0% 169 79.3% 11.8% 8.9% 48
7 42.9% 42.9% 14.3% 523 72.1% 12.2% 15.7% 86
4 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 135 65.9% 18.5% 15.6% 39
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 173 69.4% 11.6% 19.1% 17
2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 194 77.8% 9.8% 12.4% 24
27 37.0% 51.9% 11.1% 650 64.3% 21.7% 14.0% 119
9 33.3% 55.6% 11.1% 206 69.4% 18.9% 11.7% 44
10 20.0% 70.0% 10.0% 236 58.5% 24.6% 16.9% 37
6 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 186 63.4% 23.7% 12.9% 35
2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 197 72.6% 15.7% 11.7% 25

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
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Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,

abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016
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Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case***
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct
_A— A _A—
' N N Y
% % %
Total % % Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with
Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services

Citywide 122 22.9% 34.4% 42.6% 5,200 27.6% 22.8% 49.5% 1,920 26.0% 24.4% 49.5%
Bronx 41 31.7% 36.6% 31.7% 1,748 29.7% 21.6% 48.7% 639 28.2% 24.1% 47.7%
Zone A 10 40.0% 30.0% 30.0% 407 36.9% 17.2% 45.9% 131 32.8% 25.2% 42.0%
Zone B 8 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 291 31.6% 26.5% 41.9% 95 32.6% 30.5% 36.8%
Zone C 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 376 20.7% 19.7% 59.6% 113 20.4% 16.8% 62.8%
Zone D 16 25.0% 37.5% 37.5% 287 23.3% 32.8% 43.9% 197 24.4% 30.5% 45.2%
Zone E 5 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 350 29.7% 18.0% 52.3% 94 30.9% 13.8% 55.3%
Zone F 0 - - - 19 78.9% 0.0% 21.1% 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Zone Z 0 - - - 18.00 72.2% 0.0% 27.8% 7 71.4% 0.0% 28.6%
Brooklyn 37 32.4% 32.4% 35.1% 1,429 32.1% 21.2% 46.7% 492 30.9% 23.6% 45.5%
Zone A 7 42.9% 42.9% 14.3% 200 33.0% 25.5% 41.5% 55 34.5% 38.2% 27.3%
Zone B 4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 196 39.8% 17.3% 42.9% 65 32.3% 23.1% 44.6%
Zone C 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 233 25.3% 23.6% 51.1% 75 26.7% 17.3% 56.0%
Zone D 6 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 298 26.2% 21.1% 52.7% 93 22.6% 23.7% 53.8%
Zone E 6 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 283 26.9% 19.1% 54.1% 79 22.8% 17.7% 59.5%
Zone F 11 45.5% 27.3% 27.3% 150 34.7% 26.7% 38.7% 96 37.5% 30.2% 32.3%
Manhattan 20 10.0% 45.0% 45.0% 681 28.9% 21.6% 49.5% 255 27.8% 23.1% 49.0%
Zone A 12 8.3% 50.0% 41.7% 187 20.9% 25.7% 53.5% 111 19.8% 28.8% 51.4%
Zone B 5 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 244 29.5% 23.8% 46.7% 59 27.1% 25.4% 47.5%
Zone C 3 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 237 32.5% 17.3% 50.2% 80 36.2% 15.0% 48.8%
Queens 20 5.0% 25.0% 70.0% 1,041 18.9% 27.2% 53.9% 421 17.8% 27.3% 54.9%
Zone A 2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 375 19.7% 26.1% 54.1% 168 18.5% 22.0% 59.5%
Zone B 9 11.1% 22.2% 66.7% 301 15.3% 29.2% 55.5% 125 12.8% 30.4% 56.8%
Zone C 9 0.0% 22.2% 77.8% 353 19.0% 27.5% 53.5% 119 19.3% 32.8% 47.9%
Staten Is 4 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 301 21.9% 25.2% 52.8% 113 19.5% 22.1% 58.4%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/

discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016
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Total Reports

** Type of case:
Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,
excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,

Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016
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48 14.6% 0.0% 79.2% 0.0% 6.2% 2,809 249% 85% 61.0% 3.8% 1.8% 507 21.3% 12.8% 58.6% 5.5% 1.8%
12 33.3% 0.0% 58.3% 0.0% 8.3% 927 33.9% 8.3% 521% 41% 16% 139 302% 122% 475% 65% 3.6%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 201 343% 45% 542% 35% 3.5% 27 185% 3.7% 63.0% 11.1% 3.7%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 157 40.1% 10.8% 452% 3.8% 0.0% 18  444% 11.1% 33.3% 56% 5.6%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 148 29.7% 8.1% 58.1% 2.7% 1.4% 23 304% 13.0% 56.5% 0.0%  0.0%
5 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 133 42.9% 9.0% 43.6% 23% 2.3% 44  341% 159% 432% 23% 4.5%
2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 205 38.0% 83% 498% 24% 15% 22 318% 182% 409% 45% 4.5%
0 - - - - - 39 2.6% 10.3% 79.5% 7.7% 0.0% 0 - - - - -

0 - - - - - 44 45% 13.6% 59.1% 22.7% 0.0% 5 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
21 4.8% 0.0% 85.7% 0.0% 9.5% 944 199% 6.4% 684% 35% 1.8% 210 195% 10.0% 63.8% 4.8% 1.9%
1 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 101 129% 6.9% 76.2% 3.0% 1.0% 16 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 170 135% 7.1% 735% 4.1% 1.8% 37 54% 81% 73.0% 8.1% 5.4%
3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 143 27.3% 11.2% 59.4% 0.7% 1.4% 36 278% 83% 639% 0.0% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 202 31.7% 54% 56.9% 35% 2.5% 32 312% 15.6% 40.6% 9.4% 3.1%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 133 143% 75% 729% 23% 3.0% 29 27.6% 103% 58.6% 3.4% 0.0%
8 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 134 17.9% 15% 76.1% 3.7% 0.7% 45 156% 44% 711% 6.7% 2.2%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 377 257% 12.2% 552% 4.8% 2.1% 61 19.7% 19.7% 557% 4.9% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 89 326% 6.7% 56.2% 22% 2.2% 24 292% 125% 583% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 120 26.7% 10.0% 57.5% 42% 1.7% 14 14.3% 28.6% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 151 23.8% 185% 51.0% 4.0% 2.6% 18 16.7% 11.1% 61.1% 11.1% 0.0%
10 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 0.0% 418 19.1% 89% 66.7% 3.3% 1.9% 77 13.0% 13.0% 68.8% 52%  0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 143 19.6% 11.9% 63.6% 28% 2.1% 29 10.3% 17.2% 655% 6.9%  0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 138 225% 87% 64.5% 1.4% 2.9% 21 143% 143% 71.4% 0.0% 0.0%
3 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 118 17.8% 4.2% 72.9% 42% 0.8% 24 16.7% 4.2% 75.0% 4.2%  0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 143 14.0% 12.6% 685% 3.5% 1.4% 20 15.0% 25.0% 50.0% 10.0% 0.0%

abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016
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Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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Citywide 28 10.7% 3.6% 64.3% 3.6% 179% 1,437 18.0% 4.2% 54.8% 4.0% 18.9% 500 14.0% 3.6% 58.4% 3.4% 20.6%

Bronx 13 15.4% 0.0% 61.5% 7.7% 15.4% 519 20.2% 5.4% 459% 4.6% 23.9% 180 17.2% 5.0% 44.4% 5.0% 28.3%
Zone A 4 0.00% 0.00%  75.00%  25.00%  0.00% 150 18.0% 5.3% 50.0% 3.3% 23.3% 43 11.6% 4.7% 37.2% 7.0%  39.5%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 92 21.7% 6.5% 38.0% 6.5% 27.2% 31 22.6% 6.5% 45.2% 0.0% 25.8%
Zone C 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 78 231% 5.1% 423% 13% 28.2% 23 21.7% 0.0% 65.2% 0.0% 13.0%
Zone D 4 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 67 224% 7.5% 38.8% 45% 26.9% 48 14.6% 4.2% 43.8% 6.2% 31.2%
Zone E 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 104 21.2% 3.8% 51.0% 1.9% 22.1% 29 241% 10.3% 34.5% 3.4% 27.6%
Zone F 0 - - - - - 15 13.3% 0.0% 66.7% 20.0% 0.0% 1 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zone Z 0 - - - - - 13 77% 7.7% 46.2% 30.8% 7.7% 5 0.0%  0.0% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
Brooklyn 12 8.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 25.0% 458 18.8% 2.2% 58.7% 35% 16.8% 152 11.8% 2.0% 69.7% 13% 15.1%
Zone A 3 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 66 16.7% 3.0% 59.1% 15% 19.7% 19 26.3% 0.0% 68.4% 0.0% 5.3%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 78 205% 2.6% 57.7% 2.6% 16.7% 21 14.3% 0.0% 76.2% 0.0% 9.5%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 59 271% 1.7% 525% 3.4% 15.3% 20 10.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 15.0%
Zone D 0 - - - - - 78 25.6% 5.1% 43.6% 3.8% 21.8% 21 14.3% 0.0% 47.6% 48% 33.3%
Zone E 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 76 10.5% 0.0% 64.5% 3.9% 21.1% 18 5.6% 0.0% 88.9% 0.0% 5.6%
Zone F 5 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 52 25.0% 1.9% 59.6% 0.0% 13.5% 36 8.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 25.0%
Manhattan 2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 197 198% 3.0% 53.8% 3.6% 19.8% 71 141% 1.4% 59.2% 28% 225%
Zone A 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39 25.6% 10.3% 51.3% 2.6% 10.3% 22 45% 0.0% 63.6% 45% 27.3%
Zone B 1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 13.9% 0.0% 58.3% 0.0% 27.8% 16 25.0% 0.0% 43.8% 0.0% 31.2%
Zone C 0 - - - - - 77 247% 2.6% 49.4% 3.9% 19.5% 29 17.2% 3.4% 58.6% 34% 17.2%
Queens 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 197 11.7% 56% 650% 4.6% 13.2% 75 14.7% 5.3% 62.7% 53% 12.0%
Zone A 0 - - - - - 74 16.2% 54% 67.6% 0.0% 10.8% 31 129% 9.7% 64.5% 3.2% 9.7%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46 152% 8.7% 60.9% 6.5% 8.7% 16 18.8% 6.2% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0%
Zone C 0 - - - - - 67 6.0% 45% 64.2% 45% 20.9% 23 17.4% 0.0% 65.2% 8.7% 8.7%
Staten Is 0 - - - - - 66 9.1% 7.6% 71.2% 3.0% 9.1% 22 0.0% 4.5% 77.3% 0.0% 18.2%

* These investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations that were not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,

abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of October 4, 2016 As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

IRT Investigations Commenced
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
oSl

ECS

821

121
116
50
87
23
2
422

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Sought Obtained

Citywide 17 13
Bronx 3 3
Brooklyn 3 2
Manhattan 4 3
Queens 1 1
Staten Island 6 4

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

Borough/ Community District of Origin

NYC Total

BRONX
BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

BROOKLYN
BKO1
BKO02
BKO3
BKO04
BKO05
BKO6
BKO7
BKO08
BK09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont

Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park

Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

BRONX TOTAL

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

BROOKLYN TOTAL

Total
Placements

674

165

NP
NS

BN W [
vENRwoanvvrroJor

181

Placements

n
92

NorooroonvrroooO

Xror®oOoONRrROORRUIOOWNUIOO

prior foster care

% total

13.6%

0.0%
0.0%
35.3%
15.4%
4.2%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
66.7%
0.0%
4.5%

12.7%

0.0%
27.8%
13.3%
12.5%

0.0%

0.0%
29.4%
16.7%
25.0%

0.0%

0.0%
50.0%
40.0%

0.0%
23.5%

5.0%
42.9%
50.0%
19.9%

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016
Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO9
MN10
MN11
MN12

QUEENS
QNO1
QNO02
QNO3
QNO04
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
ON11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD
MANHATTAN TOTAL

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven

South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach

Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

QUEENS TOTAL

STATEN ISLAND

SI01
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

STATEN ISLAND TOTAL

Outside of NYC

Total
Placements

=Y
w B = N
NNOEHOWHRONF OO

= I
PORwNFRwENWwN

Placements

n

MOrOWoOONORONOO

BOHOCDOOU‘IOOOOHOOO

w ~AOPLPOW

prior foster care

% total

9.1%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
15.8%
20.0%
0.0%
12.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
41.7%
0.0%
0.0%
16.2%
0.0%
7.1%
0.0%
10.3%

8.6%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
7.3%

12.5%

As per Introduction 15



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

BRONX

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BRONX-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months

155

7 years -
<7.5 years

7

6 months -
<1 year

88

7.5 years -
<8 years

6

1 year -
<1.5years

49

8 years -
<8.5 years

1

1.5 years -
<2 years

43

8.5 years -
<9 years

1

2 years -
<2.5years

33

10 years -
<10.5 years
1

2.5 years -
<3 years

14

11.5years- NYC
<12 years Total

1

3 years - 3.5 years -
<3.5 years <4 years
15 16
466

4 years -
<4.5 years

9

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months

GO ~NOOOONORER,MANOOO

[4)]

6 months -
<1 year

COUTOFrRPROORrRUIWEREFEFEFO

[y

1 year -
<1.5 years

OCOOOONOOFrRWWOOOo

1.5 years -
<2 years

~NOPFRPOORFRPROOONOOOW

2 years -
<2.5 years

NFPFPNORFRPOOOOMONER

[y

2.5 years -
<3 years

DOOOOOONNRFRPEFPROOO

3years- 3.5years-
<3.5 years <4 years

WOOOORFrROORFrROFrOOOo
NOOOOOOOOORrFrOoOOo

4 years -
<4.5 years

POPRPOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

7 years -
<7.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNloNoNoNoNoNoNe]

7.5 years -
<8 years

WOONORFRPROOOOOOOO

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

8.5 years -
<9 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

10 years -
<10.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

11.5 years -
<12 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

cD
Totals
15
12
4
15
14
20
8
0
12
7
4
15
1
127 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

11

4.5 years -
<5 years

OO OOOONRFRPROOOON

5 years -
<5.5 years

4

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNeNe]

55years- 6years- 6.5years-
<6 years <6.5 years <7 years

7 3

2

55years- 6years- 6.5years-
<6 years <6.5 years <7 years

P OOOOCDOOOFRLRWOOOO
NOOOOOORFrRORFrPROOOO

As per Introduction 15
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
BROOKLYN

BKO1
BKO02
BKO3
BKO0O4
BKO5
BKO6
BKO7
BKO8
BKO09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
BROOKLYN - Continued

BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BK04
BKO05
BKO06
BKO7
BKO08
BKO09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months

OWNWANRFPOOOFROOOMNNRO

30

6 months -
<1 year

OFRPWNOOOOOOWROONORFRWW

24

1 year -
<1.5 years

ONOUITOONOOOOOOWOOOOOOo

=

1.5 years -
<2 years

2 years -
<2.5 years

2.5 years -
<3 years

OCOOONOOOOOOOFrROOWORrNO
OO OFrROOOO0OO0OO0OONOA~MARRrOOOO
OFRPOO0OWOOOO0OO0OO0OOrOOFrOOOO

3years- 3.5years -
<3.5 years <4 years
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
1 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
7 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 7

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOOORrROOOOOO0OOO0OOrOOOOO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

7 years -
<7.5 years

CONOONORFROOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O

7.5 years -
<8 years

NOOOOOOOOOOONOOOOOOO

8 years -
<8.5 years

[ejeolojojoloooojololoolojoNooloNoNe)

8.5 years -
<9 years

10 years -
<10.5 years

11.5 years -
<12 years

[ejeolojojoloooojololoolojoNooloNoNe)
[ejoojojololooojoloololojoNooloNoNe)
el eololoojojolooloololololooNoNai o

cD
Totals

[y

=W
GQOPFRPWOUOFRPOOONNWOUWOOo N

124 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeojojololooNololooloolololooNoNeNe]

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNeolojololooNololololojolololooNoNeNe]

5.5 years -
<6 years

6 years -
<6.5 years

el leoloololololololololololoNololoNe]
[eNeolojoloooNololololojolololooNoNeNeo]

As per Introduction 15

6.5 years -
<7 years

NOORFRPOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OOo



Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO04 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5 Midtown
MNO6  Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO08 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin

MANHATTAN
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2  Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO4  Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO6  Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO9  Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months

DO WPRAROWMOONONONOO

N

6 months -
<1 year

OFRPFPOWWFROOFRLRONOO

N

1 year -
<1.5 years

OOONOOFRPRNOOORrOO

1.5 years -
<2 years

POOWOWOOODOOONOO

=

2 years -
<2.5 years

NOODPMOOOOOOOWOO

2.5 years -
<3 years

POORPROOOOOOOOOO

3 years - 3.5 years -
<3.5 years <4 years

NOONOOOOOOOOOO
POOMNMNONMNOOOOOOOO

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOOOORrROOOOOOORr

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

7 years -
<7.5years

NOOOOOOOOOONOO

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNeoloNeoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNo)

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoloNoNoloNoNoolNololoNoNe)

8.5 years -
<9 years

[eNeoloNoNoloNoNoolNololoNoNe)

10 years -
<10.5 years

[eNeoloNoNoloNoNololNololNoNoNe)

11.5 years -
<12 years

[eNeoloNoNoloNoNooNoloNoloNe)

cD
Totals

91 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

NOORPRPFPOOOOOOOOO

5 years -
<5.5 years

WO OO WOOOOOOOOOo

55years- 6years- 6.5years-
<6 years <6.5 years <7 years

NOOOONOOOOOOOO
[eooNoNoNoNoolNoNoNeNoNoNe]

As per Introduction 15
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

QUEENS

QNO1
QNO02
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
ON10
ON11
ON12
ON13
ON14

QNO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO04
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO9
QN10
ON11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months

P OURPRUIOONNNOOORFR,ROW

N

6 months -
<1 year

DONWNNOOOOORFRORMON

Iy

1 year -
<1.5 years

WOWOWRORFRPROOONNRFLROO

[y

1.5 years -
<2 years

OCORRPRPPFRPOOONRFROOOOOO

2 years -
<2.5 years

WOOOFrRROOORFrROOOOOOR

2.5 years -
<3 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrR OO0OO0OO0OO

3 years - 3.5 years -
<3.5 years <4 years

[eNeoloNoloNoNoloNololNoNoloNoloNe)
WOPRPROOOOOOOOOONOO

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOORPRPFPOOOOOOOOOOO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

7 years -
<7.5years

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNeoNeooloNoNoNololoNoloNoloNoNo]

8.5 years -
<9 years

PRPOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO

10 years -
<10.5 years

[eNoNeooloNoNoNoNoloNoloNoloNoNo]

11.5 years -
<12 years

[eNeoNeooloNololNoNoloNoloNoloNoNe]

cD
Totals

[EnY

=
P OOWRRPRWUIUOITWRLWNOONO®

73 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

WOOOOORrROOOOOOONO

5 years -
<5.5 years

POOOORPROOOO0OOOO0OOO0OO

55years- 6years- 6.5years-
<6 years <6.5 years <7 years

[eNeoloNoNoNoNoloNoloNoNeoNoNoloNe)
[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNooloNolNoNoNoNe)

As per Introduction 15
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

SI01
S102
SI103

SI01
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jul - Sep 2016

<6 months 6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 3.5 years - 4 years - 4.5 years - 5 years - 5.5 years - 6 years - 6.5 years -
<1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5 years <4 years <4.5 years <5 years <5.5 years <6 years <6.5 years <7 years
12 8 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 9 3 2 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
7years- 75years- 8years- 85years- 10years- 11.5years- CD
<7.5 years <8 years <8.5 years <9years <10.5years <12years Totals
0 1 1 0 0 32
0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 1 0 0 0 39 Boro Total
<6 months 6 months - 1year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 2.5 years - 3 years - 35years- 4years- 4.5years - 5 years - 5.5 years - 6years-  6.5years -
<1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <8.5 years <4 years <4.5 years <5 years <5.5 years <6 years <6.5 years <7 years
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7years- 7.5years- 8years- 85years- 10years- 11.5years- Unspecified
<7.5 years <8 years <8.5 years <9years <10.5years <12 years Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 2
<6 months 6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years - 35years- 4years- 4.5years- S5years- 5.5years - 6years- 6.5years -
<1 year <1.5 years <2years <25years <3years <3.5years <4 years <4.5 years <5 years <5.5 years <6 years <6.5 years <7 years
6 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7years- 7.5years- 8years- 85years- 10years- 11.5years- Outside NYC
<7.5years <8 years <8.5 years <9years <10.5years <12years Total
0 0 0 0 1 0 10

As per Introduction 15



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)
72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour

and Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (Jul-Sep 2016)
Elevated Risk Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 20009.

As per Introduction 15



